
NEW HANOVER COUNTY 
BOARD OF MECHANICAL EXAMINERS 

 
Number of Members:  6 appointed by the Board of Commissioners as follows: 
 

2 mechanical contractors  
1 person experienced in gas piping installations 
1 person experienced in commercial grease extractor systems 
1 person experienced in heat, ventilation and air Conditioning installations 
1 N. C. Registered Mechanical Engineer 

 
Terms of Office:   2 years 
 
Qualifications:  Each member shall have a minimum of five years of experience in his or her 
representative field.  
 
Compensation:  none 
 
Regular Meetings:  The Board shall meet after each examination, but not less than twice a year. 
 
Statute or cause creating Board:  General Statutes 153A-352, New Hanover County Code 
Chapter 11, Buildings and Building Regulations, Article VI, Regulation of Mechanical Work. 
 
Brief on Functions:  To issue certificates to all persons who (1) provide satisfactory evidence to 
the Board regarding their training and education; (2) pass an examination administered by the 
Board, and (3) provide evidence of two years of experience in their perspective fields.  To 
administer written or oral examination quarterly on the first Tuesday in January, April, July and 
October.  The Board may revoke certificates and reinstate certificates in accordance with the 
County Code. 
 

 
CURRENT MEMBERS 

 
CATEGORY 

 
TERM OF OFFICE 

APPOINTMENT EXPIRATION 

Michael A. Callari 
P.O. Box 12083 
Wilmington, NC 28405 
910-686-6389 (H) 910-392-2030 (W) 

Class I 
Journeyman 

Mechanic 

First 10/15/12 
Second 9/15/14 
Third 2/20/17 

8/31/14 
8/31/16 
8/31/18 

Thomas L. Crittenden Jr.  
1144 Princeton Drive  
Wilmington, NC 28403 
910-763-4025 (H) 910-343-1234 (W) 

Class III 
Journeyman 

Mechanic 

First 8/16/04 
Second 8/14/06 
Third 9/22/08 

Fourth 9/20/2010 
Fifth 10/15/12 
Sixth 9/15/14 

Seventh 2/20/17 

8/31/06 
8/31/08 
8/31/10 
8/31/12 
8/31/14 
8/31/16 
8/31/18 

Donald K. Lewis 
1106 Tewkesbury Court 
Wilmington, NC 28411 
910-798-9976 (H) 910-515-5599 (C) 

Mechanical 
Contractor 

First 8/21/17 8/31/19 



NEW HANOVER COUNTY BOARD OF MECHANICAL EXAMINERS (CONT.) 

 

 
CURRENT MEMBERS 

 
CATEGORY 

 
TERM OF OFFICE 

APPOINTMENT EXPIRATION 

Larry Lisk 
137 King Arthur Drive 
Wilmington, NC  28403 
910-256-9547(H) 910-508-8927 (C) 

Mechanical 
Contractor 

First 8/13/07 
Second 8/17/09 
Third 11/21/11 
Fourth 9/16/13 
Fifth 10/19/15 
Sixth 8/21/17 

8/31/09 
8/31/11 
8/31/13 
8/31/15 
8/31/17 
8/31/19 

Ray McClory 
113 Yorkshire Lane 
Wilmington, NC 28409 
910-675-1944 (H) 910-675-1944 (W) 

Class II 
Journeyman 

Mechanic 

First 8/14/06 
Second 9/22/08 
Third 9/20/2010 
Fourth 10/15/12 

Fifth 9/15/14 
Sixth 2/20/17 

8/31/08 
8/31/10 
8/31/12 
8/31/14 
8/31/16 
8/31/18 

David B. Sims, Jr. 
2512 Shandy Lane 
Wilmington, NC  28409 
910-799-0599 (H) 910-791-8016 (W) 

NC Registered 
Mechanical Eng. 

First 8/17/09 
Second 11/21/11 

Third 9/16/13 
Fourth 10/19/15 

Fifth 8/21/17 

8/31/11 
8/31/13 
8/31/15 
8/31/17 
8/31/19 

Staff Contact:    
Nicholas Gadzekpo, Director 
Building Safety Department 
230 Government Center Drive, Suite 110 
Wilmington, NC  28403 
798-7308 

File:  \Mechanical 
B/C #12; 8/17    

 
 
 


