NEW HANOVER COUNTY BOARD OF MECHANICAL EXAMINERS

Number of Members: 6 appointed by the Board of Commissioners as follows:

- 2 mechanical contractors
- 1 person experienced in gas piping installations
- 1 person experienced in commercial grease extractor systems
- 1 person experienced in heat, ventilation and air Conditioning installations
- 1 N. C. Registered Mechanical Engineer

Terms of Office: 2 years

Qualifications: Each member shall have a minimum of five years of experience in his or her representative field.

Compensation: none

Regular Meetings: The Board shall meet after each examination, but not less than twice a year.

Statute or cause creating Board: General Statutes 153A-352, New Hanover County Code Chapter 11, Buildings and Building Regulations, Article VI, Regulation of Mechanical Work.

Brief on Functions: To issue certificates to all persons who (1) provide satisfactory evidence to the Board regarding their training and education; (2) pass an examination administered by the Board, and (3) provide evidence of two years of experience in their perspective fields. To administer written or oral examination quarterly on the first Tuesday in January, April, July and October. The Board may revoke certificates and reinstate certificates in accordance with the County Code.

CURRENT MEMBERS	CATEGORY	TERM OF OFFICE APPOINTMENT EXPIRATION	
Michael A. Callari P.O. Box 12083 Wilmington, NC 28405 910-686-6389 (H) 910-392-2030 (W)	Class I Journeyman Mechanic	First 10/15/12 Second 9/15/14 Third 2/20/17	8/31/14 8/31/16 8/31/18
Thomas L. Crittenden Jr. 1144 Princeton Drive Wilmington, NC 28403 910-763-4025 (H) 910-343-1234 (W)	Class III Journeyman Mechanic	First 8/16/04 Second 8/14/06 Third 9/22/08 Fourth 9/20/2010 Fifth 10/15/12 Sixth 9/15/14 Seventh 2/20/17	8/31/06 8/31/08 8/31/10 8/31/12 8/31/14 8/31/16 8/31/18
Donald K. Lewis 1106 Tewkesbury Court Wilmington, NC 28411 910-798-9976 (H) 910-515-5599 (C)	Mechanical Contractor	First 8/21/17	8/31/19

NEW HANOVER COUNTY BOARD OF MECHANICAL EXAMINERS (CONT.)

CURRENT MEMBERS	CATEGORY	TERM OF OFFICE	
		APPOINTMENT	EXPIRATION
Larry Lisk 137 King Arthur Drive Wilmington, NC 28403 910-256-9547(H) 910-508-8927 (C)	Mechanical Contractor	First 8/13/07 Second 8/17/09 Third 11/21/11 Fourth 9/16/13 Fifth 10/19/15 Sixth 8/21/17	8/31/09 8/31/11 8/31/13 8/31/15 8/31/17 8/31/19
Ray McClory 113 Yorkshire Lane Wilmington, NC 28409 910-675-1944 (H) 910-675-1944 (W)	Class II Journeyman Mechanic	First 8/14/06 Second 9/22/08 Third 9/20/2010 Fourth 10/15/12 Fifth 9/15/14 Sixth 2/20/17	8/31/08 8/31/10 8/31/12 8/31/14 8/31/16 8/31/18
David B. Sims, Jr. 2512 Shandy Lane Wilmington, NC 28409 910-799-0599 (H) 910-791-8016 (W)	NC Registered Mechanical Eng.	First 8/17/09 Second 11/21/11 Third 9/16/13 Fourth 10/19/15 Fifth 8/21/17	8/31/11 8/31/13 8/31/15 8/31/17 8/31/19
Staff Contact: Nicholas Gadzekpo, Director Building Safety Department 230 Government Center Drive, Suite 110 Wilmington, NC 28403 798-7308			File: \Mechanical B/C #12; 8/17